Form PTO-1595 02 - 25	- 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10237	2098 on accord original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Myra Per-Lee	De de Tiere 110
0 10 3	
2.19.03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 9
Other	
	City: Chester State: NJ Zip: 07930
1/10/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	b. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Cislo & Thomas LLP	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Litolosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900	6 - S
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	SECTION
City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90401-1211	CTION 45
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Daniel M. Cislo	
Daniel M. Cislo	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:    Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Roy Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
40.00 \OP	

02/24/200 01 FC:802:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Myra Per-Lee, an individual ("Assignor"), is the registered owner of United States Patent No. 5,836,901 (the "Patent"), the internet domain name www.nukkles.com (the "Domain Name"), and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,220,932 (NUKKLES), U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,327,217 (NUZZLES) and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78145774 (SNUKKLES) (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Body Time, LLC, a company organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey ("Assignee"), acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions, of such Patent; the Domain Name; and the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, Assignor has, as of the date of execution of this Assignment, sold and assigned. transferred and set over unto Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right. title and interest in and to the Patent, the Domain Name and the Trademarks, and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions of the Patent and/or the Trademarks, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patent and/or the Trademarks have been granted, reissued, or extended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set her hand and seal on January 10, 2003.

Myra Per-Lee

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN 4

On this 10 day of  $\rightarrow A$ , 2003, personally appeared Myra Per-Lee, to me known and known to me to be the Assignor above-named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

PATENT

REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0863

## CISLO & THOMAS LLP Attorneys at Law

A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 900

233 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 9040 I

> (310) 451-0647 L. A. (323) 870 -1163

PROCUREMENT AND ENFORCEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

FACSIMILE (310) 394 - 4477 INTERNET WWW.CISLO.COM

PATENT, TRADEMARK COPYRIGHT & RELATED MATTERS

February 7, 2003

Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231 **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** 

Re: Assignment for

HAND HELD MASSAGING DEVICE... (Patent No. 5,836,901)

Our Docket No. 02-10987

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed an Assignment, Recordation Cover Sheet, and a Certificate of First Class Mailing for the above referenced patent. Kindly acknowledge receipt thereof by returning the enclosed postcard.

Our check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the filing fee. Any additional fees which may be required may be charged to our deposit account no. 03-2030.

Very truly yours,

CISLO & THOMAS LLP

DMC/SAB/sd

**Enclosures** 

Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet Certificate of First Class Mail Acknowledgement Postcard

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

\NTSERVER\ARCHIVE\TMDOCS\02-10987\TRANSMITTAL LTR RE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT 020703.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0864